Aram Ordubegian
(admitted *pro hac vice*)
ARENT FOX LLP
555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 629-7400
Facsimile: (213) 629-7401

Email: aram.ordubegian@arentfox.com

Nicholas A. Marten ARENT FOX LLP 1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42 New York, NY 10019 Telephone: (212) 484-3900

Telephone: (212) 484-3900 Facsimile: (212) 484-3990

Email: nicholas.marten@arentfox.com

Counsel for the Liquidating Trust of Airfasttickets, Inc.

OURT RK

NOTICE OF ADJOURNED STATUS CONFERENCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a status conference with regard to the First Omnibus Objection of the Liquidating Trust of Airfasttickets, Inc. to Certain Proofs of Claim (Amended and Superseded Claims, Claims to be Reclassified and/or Reduced, and No Liability Claims) [ECF No. 280] (the "Objection") with respect to the Objection's request for entry of an order disallowing and expunging proof of claim no. 86 (the "Claim") filed by Fareportal, Inc. ("Fareportal"), and related declarations and responses, including the Order Concerning First Omnibus Objection of the Liquidating Trust of Airfasttickets, Inc. to Proof of Claim No. 86 Filed

by Fareportal, Inc. [ECF No. 301], originally scheduled for June 4, 2019 at 10:00 a.m., has been adjourned to July 29, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. prevailing Eastern Time, before the Honorable Sean H. Lane, United States Bankruptcy Judge, United States Bankruptcy Court, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004.

Dated: New York, New York

June 4, 2019

ARENT FOX LLP

By: /s/ Aram Ordubegian

Aram Ordubegian (admitted *pro hac vice*)

555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 629-7400 Facsimile: (213) 629-7401

aram.ordubegian@arentfox.com Email:

Nicholas A. Marten

1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42

New York, NY 10019 Telephone: (212) 484-3900 Facsimile: (212) 484-3990

nicholas.marten@arentfox.com Email:

Counsel for the Liquidating Trust of

Airfasttickets, Inc.